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NEW ZEALAND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2023 – 2025

Actual Date Observed Date: 2023 Observed Date: 2024 Observed Date: 2025

New Year’s Day 1 January Tuesday 3 January Monday 1 January Wednesday 1 January

Day after  
New Year’s Day

2 January Monday 2 January Tuesday 2 January Thursday 2 January

Waitangi Day 6 February Monday 6 February Tuesday 6 February Thursday 6 February

Good Friday varies Friday 07 April Friday 29 March Friday 18 April

Easter Monday varies Monday 10 April Monday 1 April Monday 21 April

ANZAC Day 25 April Tuesday 25 April Thursday 25 April Friday 25 April

Queen’s Birthday 1st Monday in June Monday 5 June Monday 6 June Monday 2 June

Matariki varies Friday 14 July Friday 28 June Friday 20 June

Labour Day 4th Monday in October Monday 23 October Monday 28 October Monday 27 October

Christmas Day 25 December Monday 25  
December

Wednesday 25 
December

Thursday 25 
December

Boxing Day 26 December Tuesday 26  
December

Thursday 26 
December

Friday 26  
December

All banks and NZClear / Exchange Settlement Account System (ESAS) are closed on these days and no payments will be processed.

Note: the third and fourth Monday in January are Wellington and Auckland Anniversary Days respectively and as such are 
counted as Public Holidays. However, both days remain valid NZD settlement days and transactions can be completed.

Information sourced from:

Exchange Settlement Account System resources - Reserve Bank of New Zealand - Te Pūtea Matua (rbnz.govt.nz)

ESAS/NZClear closure dates (rbnz.govt.nz)

New Zealand Business Day | New Zealand Financial Benchmark Facility (nzfbf.co.nz)
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Purpose
This document has been prepared for you by ANZ Bank New Zealand Limited (ANZ). The sole purpose of this document is to provide you 
with information on the topic and subject matter set out in this document (the Information) and is not to be used for any other purpose.
Information Only
This document and the Information has been prepared solely for informational purposes. ANZ believes the Information to be correct at the 
time it was compiled but neither ANZ nor its directors, officers, employees, agents, advisers and representatives (Related Parties) make any 
representation as to, nor accept any responsibility or liability whatsoever for, the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the Information 
or to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to their notice, which may affect the accuracy, reliability or completeness of the 
Information.
Disclaimer
ANZ and its Related Parties will not be responsible or liable (except to the extent imposed by law) for any direct or indirect loss, cost, damage 
or expense whether in tort, negligence, contract, equity or otherwise as a result of or arising from the Information not being accurate, 
complete or being relied upon by you or any other person.

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.rbnz.govt.nz%2Fpayments-and-settlement-systems%2Fexchange-settlements-account-system%2Fexchange-settlement-account-system-resources&data=05%7C01%7CBrian.Findlay%40anz.com%7C4f5fd4f991cf4aa281e808dafda52174%7C1f4f7eda6e51425ea0f94c2fcef58a52%7C0%7C0%7C638101182914389380%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=V1kqbawv4WhjIsdLZMQt7JrJme99HrrgVZgKvXpNIBQ%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.rbnz.govt.nz%2F-%2Fmedia%2Fa0fc6dcb6ee44c0fbfe819adcc7183a1.ashx&data=05%7C01%7CBrian.Findlay%40anz.com%7C4f5fd4f991cf4aa281e808dafda52174%7C1f4f7eda6e51425ea0f94c2fcef58a52%7C0%7C0%7C638101182914389380%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=uXaG6MgwkoYt3R9xd2brjBxDKQj6fkbS2BOhPKOyiw0%3D&reserved=0
https://www.nzfbf.co.nz/holidays

